
 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                              PROVA TEMPI LIMITI 

                      LIVORNO --- DOMENICA 11 MARZO 2018 

                            Turno 1 --- 11/03/2018 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MAZZONI VIOLA          2000 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        00 26 72       

2)   BENEDETTI ADELE        2002 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 27 26       

3)   PUCCIONI ALICE         2003 F  CERTALDO NUOTO            00 27 35       

4)   GAMBA PAOLA            2004 F  NUOTO UISP 2003           00 27 40       

5)   SPINELLI SOFIA         2003 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 00 27 59       

6)   VERDUCI CLAUDIA        2001 F  TORRE NP PONTASSIEVE      00 27 82       

7)   FLORI VITTORIA         2004 F  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        00 28 20       

8)   TURCHI VIRGINIA        2004 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 28 24       

9)   SANTONI VITTORIA       2005 F  AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO       00 28 27       

10)  SOMIGLI MARTINA        2005 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        00 28 40       

11)  CAPRAI GIULIA          2005 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 28 51       

12)  MENGHETTI LIVIA        2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 28 71       

13)  BIGONGIALI ALICE       2005 F  CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA      00 28 74       

13)  LAZZARINI ELEONORA     2005 F  TIRRENICA NUOTO           00 28 74       

15)  LENZI ERIKA            2000 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 28 75       

16)  OTTONELLO MARTA        2005 F  SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO   00 28 96       

17)  PAGGETTI RACHELE       2003 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 29 25       

18)  PARENTI FRANCESCA      2004 F  CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA      00 29 55       

19)  BOS DENISE MARIA       2000 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 30 23       

20)  PIOLI SARA             2003 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 31 07       

21)  GORI EMMA              2005 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 32 14       

22)  ARTONI MATILDE         2005 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 32 30       

23)  SANTINI SARA           2005 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 32 70       

24)  RICCI MARTINA          2004 F  H SPORT                   00 33 13       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MARIANI LORENZO        1998 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 23 29       

2)   ASSILLI ALESSIO        1999 M  FUTURA CLUB I CAVALIERI   00 23 56       

3)   BRILLI GIOVANNI        2001 M  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       00 23 94       

4)   ARCIERI FEDERICO       1999 M  AURELIA NUOTO             00 23 96       

5)   TRIDENTI MARCO SAVINO  2001 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 24 03       

6)   GALLI GABRIELE         2000 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 24 16       

7)   ERRANTE PARRINO ALESSI 1999 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 24 35       

7)   LENZI MATTEO           2002 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           00 24 35       

9)   NATIVITATI ALESSIO     2001 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           00 24 39       

10)  MAGRINI VITTORIO       2002 M  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        00 24 55       

11)  STEFANELLI LEONARDO    2000 M  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        00 24 60       

12)  CECCARELLI GIACOMO     2002 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 24 68       

13)  POSA SAMUELE           2003 M  TORRE NP PONTASSIEVE      00 25 17       

14)  BEKAJ NIKOLA           2002 M  TORRE NP PONTASSIEVE      00 25 18       

15)  MALLOGGI FRANCESCO     2002 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           00 25 45       

16)  BEDINI TOMMASO         2001 M  CERTALDO NUOTO            00 25 78       

17)  BERNICE MARCO          2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 25 90       

17)  GIACOMELLI FRANCESCO   2004 M  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        00 25 90       

19)  PARIGINI GABRIELE      2004 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           00 26 47       

20)  FEDI MATTIA            2002 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 27 05       

21)  CERRI MIRKO            2004 M  UISP CASTELFIORENTINO ASD 00 27 30       



22)  DE ANGELI ALESSIO      2003 M  RARI NANTES MASSA         00 27 56       

23)  BOS THOMAS PIO         2003 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 27 73       

24)  DONATI ALESSIO         2004 M  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      00 28 52       

25)  GUARDUCCI COSIMO       2004 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 28 78       

26)  FAUCCI LEANDRO         2004 M  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          00 31 80       

27)  BENEDETTI GIANLUCA ALF 2004 M  NUOTO CAMAIORE 88         00 34 53       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Dorso Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PRISLEI GIULIA         2000 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 00 30 31       

2)   TEDESCHI GUJA          2003 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        00 30 65       

3)   MANUELLI SARA          2003 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 30 73       

4)   LATTARULO SARA         2002 F  H SPORT                   00 33 43       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Dorso Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MENICONI GIULIO        1998 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           00 26 01       

2)   ROFRANO THOMAS         1995 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 26 32       

3)   SPERA GABRIELE         1999 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 26 42       

4)   MENGONI FILIPPO        1998 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 26 95       

5)   SFIENTI KEVIN          2000 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 27 22       

6)   ABBATE CARLO           2001 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        00 27 29       

7)   BRONOVS NIKITA         2000 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 27 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Rana Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   TUZI MARTINA           2000 F  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      00 33 32       

2)   MONTEBIANCO LUDOVICA   2002 F  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      00 33 85       

3)   CIANELLI IRIS          2003 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 34 41       

4)   SILVESTRO SARA         2003 F  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      00 35 06       

5)   SCACCIA MARTA          2001 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 36 65       

6)   BONARCADI MATILDE      2002 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          00 39 00       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Rana Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MORELLI ANGELO EMANUEL 2000 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 29 82       

2)   SPINA BRIAN            1998 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 29 94       

3)   GALLI GABRIELE         2000 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 29 98       

4)   POMPEI ANDREA          2001 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 30 04       

5)   PASSERI SIMONE         1999 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 30 26       

6)   ERCOLINI BRUNO         2000 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 30 74       

7)   MAGGINI GIULIO         1999 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 31 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BARTOLINI CATERINA     2002 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        00 29 17       

2)   TRUPPO GAIA            2003 F  SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO   00 30 18       

3)   SILVESTRO SARA         2003 F  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      00 30 40       

4)   GESUALDI EVA           1999 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 30 81       

5)   MERLETTI MARTINA       2003 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 31 23       

6)   BOS DENISE MARIA       2000 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 32 01       

7)   ROSSI ELENA            2003 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 34 03       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   GORI LORENZO           1995 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 25 06       

2)   FIORILLI EMANUELE      1999 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 25 59       

3)   MANCINI ALESSANDRO     2000 M  AURELIA NUOTO             00 25 99       

4)   FABIANO RAFFAELE       2001 M  AURELIA NUOTO             00 26 31       

5)   LUPETTI FILIPPO        1998 M  CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA      00 26 51       

6)   STEFANELLI LEONARDO    2000 M  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        00 26 74       

7)   COLOMBO LUCA           2001 M  NUOTO CLUB APUANIA        00 26 95       

8)   DEL CORSO GIACOMO      1999 M  CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA      00 27 12       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   ANCONA GIADA VALERIA   2001 F  RARI NANTES MASSA         02 06 49       

2)   MAZZONI VIOLA          2000 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        02 07 23       

3)   SBARAGLI AZZURRA       2003 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        02 07 37       

4)   AIAZZI SILVIA          2000 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        02 10 51       

5)   CECCHETTI GIULIA       2002 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   02 11 02       

6)   PUCCETTI ALICE         2004 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 11 18       

7)   CIAMPI ARIANNA         2001 F  FUTURA CLUB I CAVALIERI   02 11 42       

8)   MARCIAS MARTINA        2002 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 11 44       

9)   CECCARELLI CATERINA    2004 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 11 60       

10)  PICCHETTI FIAMMA       2002 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 12 91       

11)  GABELLIERI GIULIA      2004 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 14 28       

12)  GABRIELLI REBECCA      2005 F  RARI NANTES MASSA         02 14 38       

13)  RETTI ANDREA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 17 20       

14)  MEI SARA               2004 F  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        02 18 94       

15)  GALLERINI ELISA        2004 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 19 50       

16)  MATTAFIRRI ALICE       2004 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   02 20 03       

17)  PIOLI SARA             2003 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 26 76       

18)  SANTINI SARA           2005 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       02 32 37       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   ASSILLI ALESSIO        1999 M  FUTURA CLUB I CAVALIERI   01 51 68       

2)   AOUKAILI YASSINE MOHAM 1998 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        01 51 69       

3)   SCANTAMBURLO GABI      1998 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        01 51 93       

4)   BIANCALANA LORENZO     1999 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           01 53 16       

5)   LENZI MATTIA           1998 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           01 53 40       

6)   ROSELLINI VITTORIO     2000 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 54 78       

7)   ALESSANDRUCCI FEDERICO 2000 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 56 43       

8)   MAGNI GABRIELE         2002 M  FUTURA CLUB I CAVALIERI   01 57 22       

8)   VIRECCI FANA GIUSEPPE  2001 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           01 57 22       



10)  VANNUCCHI CRISTIANO    1999 M  FUTURA CLUB I CAVALIERI   01 57 48       

11)  CASTELLANO ALESSIO     2000 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           01 59 12       

12)  ROSINI ANDREA          2001 M  H SPORT                   01 59 76       

13)  CHIODI NICCOLO'        2000 M  FUTURA CLUB I CAVALIERI   02 00 90       

14)  TAVANTI ALESSANDRO     2003 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 01 03       

15)  ABBA MATTEO            2004 M  RARI NANTES MASSA         02 03 91       

16)  SIGNORINI NICCOLO'     2002 M  H SPORT                   02 05 13       

17)  ZOCCHI FRANCESCO       2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 06 46       

18)  ROSINI TOMMASO         2003 M  H SPORT                   02 14 81       

19)  GUARDUCCI COSIMO       2004 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       02 21 00       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Dorso Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PRISLEI GIULIA         2000 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 19 16       

2)   CAMICIOTTOLI GIORGIA   2003 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        02 20 56       

3)   GRAZZINI MICHELA FRANC 2001 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 21 59       

4)   MARTINELLI CATERINA    2003 F  AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO       02 23 22       

5)   SACCONI MARTINA        2004 F  ESSECI NUOTO              02 23 36       

6)   PERINI ELEONORA        2002 F  ESSECI NUOTO              02 24 50       

7)   BALLONI SOFIA          2003 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        02 24 82       

8)   TALANTI LUCREZIA       2002 F  H SPORT                   02 24 93       

9)   CINQUINI FRANCESCA     2004 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 27 40       

10)  ROSSI ELEONORA         2004 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 27 49       

11)  CASINI MATILDE         2005 F  H SPORT                   02 28 82       

12)  OTTONELLO MARTA        2005 F  SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO   02 30 93       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Dorso Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BONDI FILIPPO          2002 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 09 92       

2)   MARTELLI SAMUELE       2003 M  H SPORT                   02 13 31       

3)   DISPENSI GIONA         2003 M  H SPORT                   02 14 17       

4)   GENSINI GIANLUCA       2003 M  ESSECI NUOTO              02 15 46       

5)   PRISLEI MATTEO         2004 M  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 15 64       

6)   SAVOCA CORONA FEDERICO 2004 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           02 17 36       

7)   DI NAPOLI GIACOMO      2002 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       02 18 83       

8)   BOS THOMAS PIO         2003 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 24 68       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Rana Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   TUZI MARTINA           2000 F  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      02 35 61       

2)   BERARDONE ASIA         2003 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          02 39 75       

3)   AMMAGLIATI ALICE       2002 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 41 79       

4)   PULLANO ANNA           2004 F  SIENA NUOTO               02 42 17       

5)   CASALI GINEVRA         2004 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 43 74       

6)   MORI ANITA             2005 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 45 17       

7)   LULLI MATILDE          2002 F  H SPORT                   02 45 51       

8)   SCACCIA MARTA          2001 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       02 46 15       

9)   QUINTAVALLE GIORGIA    2005 F  RARI NANTES MASSA         03 03 85       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Rana Maschi Assoluti   --- 



 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PUCCINELLI SEBASTIANO  1998 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 16 28       

2)   BIANCALANI GIOVANNI    2000 M  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       02 23 10       

3)   GUALTIERI LORENZO      2000 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           02 23 63       

4)   TABARRANI MATTIA       2000 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           02 24 37       

5)   CAMPINOTI GABRIELE     2002 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 26 66       

6)   GIANFALDONI LEONARDO   2003 M  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   02 27 67       

7)   FELTRIN FRANCESCO      2002 M  NUOTO PIOMBINO            02 28 20       

8)   REGOLI ALBERTO         1998 M  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        02 28 26       

9)   PELLEGRINO ALESSIO     2003 M  H SPORT                   02 30 53       

10)  CASSETTARI DIEGO       2003 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 30 88       

11)  ZANNI ANDREA           2003 M  UISP CASTELFIORENTINO ASD 02 31 95       

12)  MANCINI LEONARDO       2002 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       02 32 56       

13)  MATTEONI FEDERICO      2004 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           02 33 41       

14)  MARMUGI GIONATA        2004 M  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 37 11       

15)  MATTANINI NERI         2002 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 40 79       

16)  BINI MARIS             2003 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       02 42 05       

17)  VEGNI TOMMASO          2003 M  H SPORT                   02 44 33       

18)  CAUSARANO LUCA         2001 M  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          02 49 47       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   FORTUNATO GIADA        2002 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   02 22 05       

2)   VACRI GIORGIA          2000 F  AURELIA NUOTO             02 22 15       

3)   CECCHETTI SOFIA        1999 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   02 22 19       

4)   COLASANTI ELENA        2002 F  AURELIA NUOTO             02 24 83       

5)   ROMOLINI SOFIA         2004 F  H SPORT                   02 25 33       

6)   LEONE SERENA           2002 F  TORRE NP PONTASSIEVE      02 25 46       

7)   TRINGALE ANNA          2002 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 25 83       

8)   GASTALDO SARA          2002 F  H SPORT                   02 26 65       

9)   VITA ELEONORA          2004 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 28 32       

10)  PAPINI RACHELE         2003 F  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        02 28 46       

11)  STEFANI LAURA          2004 F  NUOTO UISP 2003           02 28 97       

12)  BRANDA VIRGINIA EVELIN 2004 F  FUTURA CLUB I CAVALIERI   02 30 22       

13)  ZETTI GIORGIA          2005 F  ESSECI NUOTO              02 34 56       

14)  DEL GRECO MATILDE      2005 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       02 35 67       

15)  LANDI SUSANNA          2005 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   02 37 66       

16)  FOSSAROLI ANNA         2005 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          03 03 34       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MARIANI LORENZO        1998 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 06 50       

2)   ELIA EMANUELE          2000 M  H SPORT                   02 08 16       

3)   FEDERIGHI FRANCESCO    1998 M  FUTURA CLUB I CAVALIERI   02 09 15       

4)   ERRANTE PARRINO ALESSI 1999 M  ESSECI NUOTO              02 09 24       

5)   PETRUCCO LUCCIANTI GIO 2001 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        02 09 28       

6)   FARNESI GUIDO          2002 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           02 11 83       

7)   TONI DANIELE           2000 M  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 12 35       

8)   BRACALONI LORENZO      2002 M  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          02 15 65       

9)   BASTIANELLI DINO       2003 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       02 15 78       

10)  SALE TOMMASO           2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              02 17 41       

11)  ROSSI GUIDO            2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 23 48       

 

 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Misti Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BALDASSINI ALESSIA     2000 F  TORRE NP PONTASSIEVE      05 00 86       

2)   CASCIOLI CARLOTTA      2002 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   05 01 38       

3)   MENCHERINI ALICE       2004 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 05 08 66       

4)   CAMPAGNI ASIA          2002 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        05 10 02       

5)   BURRONI MARGHERITA     2000 F  ESSECI NUOTO              05 14 82       

6)   BERTONCINI LARA        2005 F  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        05 24 50       

7)   PANESI GUENDALINA      2004 F  RARI NANTES MASSA         05 39 28       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Misti Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   DATI LORENZO           2000 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           04 31 86       

2)   LUPI MATTIA            2001 M  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 04 34 39       

3)   MAGNOLFI MATTEO        2001 M  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       04 38 37       

4)   CAPRAI MATTEO          2001 M  H SPORT                   04 39 58       

5)   LASCIALFARI BERNARDO   1998 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             04 43 72       

6)   MARCHITELLI FLAVIO     2002 M  AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO       04 48 48       

7)   BERTI ALESSANDRO       2004 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           04 49 10       

8)   VASARRI MATTEO         2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             04 50 97       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   800 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BIANUCCI AURORA        1998 F  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        08 56 42       

2)   CASCIOLI CARLOTTA      2002 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   09 12 78       

3)   DI MARCO GIULIA        2003 F  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      09 21 65       

4)   DI MARCO SARA          2000 F  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      09 26 02       

5)   FISSI GINEVRA          2002 F  H SPORT                   09 33 46       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   1500 Stile libero Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MONTI FABRIZIO         1994 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           17 02 33       

2)   TIELLI ALESSIO         2004 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       17 08 66       

3)   DE MAIO DANIELE        2004 M  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      17 13 10       

4)   DONATI ALESSIO         2004 M  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      17 51 08       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PUCCIONI ALICE         2003 F  CERTALDO NUOTO            00 59 51       

2)   VERDUCI CLAUDIA        2001 F  TORRE NP PONTASSIEVE      01 00 13       

3)   TURCHI VIRGINIA        2004 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 00 50       

4)   PICCHETTI FIAMMA       2002 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 00 93       

5)   MARCIAS MARTINA        2002 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 00 95       

6)   GESUALDI EVA           1999 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 01 07       

7)   FRATI SERENA           2005 F  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       01 01 39       



8)   FLORI VITTORIA         2004 F  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        01 01 73       

9)   SANTONI VITTORIA       2005 F  AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO       01 01 95       

10)  PEDRINI ANITA          2004 F  CLUB NAUTICO MARINA CARRA 01 02 04       

11)  GIOMARELLI FRANCESCA   2002 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 02 20       

12)  MOLTOMOLI MARTINA      2003 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 02 27       

13)  GABELLIERI GIULIA      2004 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 01 02 90       

14)  LAMBERTI ALICE         2002 F  H SPORT                   01 02 92       

15)  GALLERINI ELISA        2004 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 03 38       

16)  PAGGETTI RACHELE       2003 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 03 44       

17)  MATTAFIRRI ALICE       2004 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   01 03 77       

18)  RETTI ANDREA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 04 32       

19)  MERLETTI MARTINA       2003 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 04 96       

20)  SARTI EMY              2005 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 05 28       

21)  ORLANDINI GIULIA       2004 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 05 67       

22)  ROSSI ELENA            2003 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 05 97       

23)  DEL GRECO MATILDE      2005 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 06 25       

24)  LIPPI ELEONORA         2005 F  H SPORT                   01 08 11       

25)  CAPPELLI CLAUDIA       2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 08 45       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   TEDESCO ALESSANDRO     1996 M  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   00 51 08       

2)   ZANNELLI ANDREA        1999 M  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 00 51 33       

3)   BATTAGLIA DAVIDE       1999 M  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       00 51 47       

4)   ARCIERI FEDERICO       1999 M  AURELIA NUOTO             00 52 10       

5)   FABIANO RAFFAELE       2001 M  AURELIA NUOTO             00 52 63       

6)   TRIDENTI MARCO SAVINO  2001 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 53 13       

7)   NATIVITATI ALESSIO     2001 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           00 53 84       

8)   ROFI EDOARDO           2000 M  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 00 53 95       

9)   ALESSANDRUCCI FEDERICO 2000 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 53 99       

10)  BRONOVS NIKITA         2000 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 54 22       

11)  MAGNI GABRIELE         2002 M  FUTURA CLUB I CAVALIERI   00 54 61       

12)  MANNELLI ETTORE        2001 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 55 44       

13)  BEKAJ NIKOLA           2002 M  TORRE NP PONTASSIEVE      00 56 32       

14)  GIACOMELLI FRANCESCO   2004 M  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        00 56 63       

15)  BERNICE MARCO          2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 57 49       

16)  FEDI MATTIA            2002 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 57 96       

17)  DI NAPOLI GIACOMO      2002 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 58 27       

18)  GRUMSER NICOLAS        2002 M  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   00 59 58       

19)  BEZZINI NICO           2004 M  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 00 60       

20)  NERI NICCOLO'          2003 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 00 65       

21)  DE ANGELI ALESSIO      2003 M  RARI NANTES MASSA         01 01 12       

22)  TOMMASI ANDREA         2003 M  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 01 14       

23)  GIGLI NICCOLO'         2004 M  H SPORT                   01 12 67       

24)  BENEDETTI GIANLUCA ALF 2004 M  NUOTO CAMAIORE 88         01 18 54       

nc   VENTURINI MIRKO        2003 M  H SPORT                   Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   SACCONI MARTINA        2004 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 06 42       

2)   SPINELLI SOFIA         2003 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 01 06 45       

3)   BALLONI SOFIA          2003 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        01 06 62       

4)   PERINI ELEONORA        2002 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 06 86       

5)   ROSSI CLAUDIA          2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 07 70       

6)   MINNOZZI AGNESE        2003 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 08 77       

7)   BERTUCCI GAIA          2004 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 17 44       



8)   ARAPI SINDY            2004 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 17 77       

9)   TAMMARO REBECCA        2005 F  H SPORT                   01 21 23       

10)  GORI EMMA              2005 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 22 54       

11)  LABARDI GAIA           2004 F  H SPORT                   01 24 77       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Dorso Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   NIEDDU TOMMASO         1999 M  AURELIA NUOTO             00 57 08       

2)   SPERA GABRIELE         1999 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 58 34       

3)   PARISI FRANCESCO       2000 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           00 59 65       

4)   DEL CORSO GIACOMO      1999 M  CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA      01 01 19       

5)   PAOLETTI ETTORE        2003 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        01 01 44       

6)   MARIOTTINI LUCA        2002 M  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        01 01 81       

7)   BERTOLUCCI TOMMASO     2003 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           01 02 06       

8)   VASARRI MATTEO         2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 02 54       

9)   BARTALETTI GIULIO      2004 M  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   01 02 61       

10)  POSA SAMUELE           2003 M  TORRE NP PONTASSIEVE      01 03 44       

11)  GARZELLI GIACOMO       2003 M  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 03 86       

12)  ZOCCHI FRANCESCO       2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 05 56       

13)  MARTELLO FRANCESCO     2004 M  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 07 69       

14)  PARDINI LORENZO        2004 M  NUOTO CAMAIORE 88         01 18 52       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Rana Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   SAVINO IRENE           2000 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 13 03       

2)   AMMAGLIATI ALICE       2002 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 13 06       

3)   MONTEBIANCO LUDOVICA   2002 F  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      01 14 20       

4)   PULLANO ANNA           2004 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 14 44       

5)   PINTUCCI CHIARA        2002 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        01 14 48       

6)   POGGIOLINI GUIA        2004 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 15 38       

7)   CIANELLI IRIS          2003 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 15 43       

8)   COSCETTI GIULIA        2005 F  NUOTO UISP 2003           01 18 50       

9)   VALESINI RACHELE       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 19 70       

10)  FABBRI GIADA           2005 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 21 47       

11)  BIGONGIALI ALICE       2005 F  CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA      01 22 03       

12)  ARTONI MATILDE         2005 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 26 95       

13)  QUINTAVALLE GIORGIA    2005 F  RARI NANTES MASSA         01 28 24       

nc   MICCHI GIULIA          2002 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Rana Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   DEPLANO LEONARDO       1999 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 02 48       

2)   TIRINNANZI DANIELE     1999 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        01 02 58       

3)   PUCCINELLI SEBASTIANO  1998 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 02 80       

4)   MORELLI ANGELO EMANUEL 2000 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 04 21       

5)   GUALTIERI LORENZO      2000 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           01 06 05       

6)   PASSERI SIMONE         1999 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 06 14       

7)   MASSAI MARINO          2002 M  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 01 06 72       

8)   BETTI MATTEO           2003 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           01 07 27       

9)   VANNUCCHI ANDREA       2003 M  AZZURRA NUOTO PRATO       01 07 43       

10)  GIANFALDONI LEONARDO   2003 M  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   01 08 03       

11)  ZANNI ANDREA           2003 M  UISP CASTELFIORENTINO ASD 01 08 43       



12)  MAGGINI GIULIO         1999 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 08 89       

13)  FELTRIN FRANCESCO      2002 M  NUOTO PIOMBINO            01 08 94       

14)  MANCINI LEONARDO       2002 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 09 41       

15)  REGOLI ALBERTO         1998 M  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        01 10 08       

16)  LUCCHESI TOMMASO       2004 M  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       01 10 91       

17)  MATTEONI FEDERICO      2004 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           01 11 29       

18)  BARAGLIA MARCO         2004 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 11 39       

19)  PEZZANO FEDERICO       2004 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        01 11 71       

20)  BARTALUCCI GIACOMO     2004 M  CERTALDO NUOTO            01 12 81       

21)  BINI MARIS             2003 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 16 99       

22)  PARDINI LORENZO        2004 M  NUOTO CAMAIORE 88         01 31 83       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   TRINGALE ANNA          2002 F  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       01 04 62       

2)   GAMBA PAOLA            2004 F  NUOTO UISP 2003           01 05 24       

3)   MANUELLI SARA          2003 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 05 35       

4)   CECCHETTI SOFIA        1999 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   01 05 64       

5)   TRUPPO GAIA            2003 F  SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO   01 05 80       

6)   CECCHETTI GIULIA       2002 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   01 06 46       

7)   LENZI ERIKA            2000 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 07 13       

8)   GASTALDO SARA          2002 F  H SPORT                   01 07 42       

9)   FISSI GINEVRA          2004 F  FUTURA CLUB I CAVALIERI   01 07 75       

10)  LANDI SUSANNA          2005 F  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   01 08 40       

11)  GIOVANNETTI ANNA       2005 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 08 83       

12)  GABRIELLI ELEONORA     2004 F  TIRRENICA NUOTO           01 09 62       

13)  SOCCI VITTORIA         2003 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 10 68       

14)  MENGHETTI LIVIA        2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 10 97       

15)  GIOLI GIULIA           2003 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 11 62       

16)  CAMMARATA ASIA         2005 F  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 12 53       

17)  PANESI GUENDALINA      2004 F  RARI NANTES MASSA         01 16 09       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   GORI LORENZO           1995 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       00 55 22       

2)   NESTI NICCOLO'         2000 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 57 33       

3)   SFIENTI KEVIN          2000 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       00 58 21       

4)   COLOMBO LUCA           2001 M  NUOTO CLUB APUANIA        00 58 91       

5)   MARCHI SAVERIO         2002 M  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   00 59 64       

6)   BONDI FILIPPO          2002 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 00 14       

7)   LENZI MATTEO           2002 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           01 00 23       

8)   MATTIOLI MICHELE       2003 M  H SPORT                   01 00 47       

9)   ROMEI SAMUELE          2003 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 00 48       

10)  LEGGIERI ELIA          2003 M  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       01 00 49       

11)  ELIA EMANUELE          2000 M  H SPORT                   01 00 59       

12)  SIMONTI CRISTIAN       2003 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        01 00 65       

13)  MOCCIA LORENZO         2004 M  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        01 05 34       

14)  BINI LARIS             2001 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       01 05 42       

15)  CICCONOFRI FRANCESCO   2004 M  TEAM ACQUA SPORT          01 10 94       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Misti Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



1)   MENCHERINI ALICE       2004 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 25 13       

2)   LUPI ALICE             2004 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 25 76       

3)   BARTOLINI CATERINA     2002 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        02 28 32       

4)   ROSSI CLAUDIA          2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 29 23       

5)   MORI ANITA             2005 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 29 37       

6)   POGGIOLINI GUIA        2004 F  ESSECI NUOTO              02 29 49       

7)   CAPRAI GIULIA          2005 F  ESSECI NUOTO              02 29 59       

8)   FRATI SERENA           2005 F  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       02 30 60       

9)   VAGNOZZI MARTA         2004 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       02 31 15       

10)  MATASSA GINEVRA        2004 F  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       02 36 99       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Misti Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   TEDESCO ALESSANDRO     1996 M  AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA   02 03 00       

2)   TIRINNANZI DANIELE     1999 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        02 05 28       

3)   LENZI MATTIA           1998 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           02 07 57       

4)   LUPI MATTIA            2001 M  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 09 95       

5)   MAGRINI VITTORIO       2002 M  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        02 10 98       

6)   TERZO NICCOLO'         2000 M  H SPORT                   02 11 72       

7)   BRILLI GIOVANNI        2001 M  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       02 12 30       

8)   BIANCALANI GIOVANNI    2000 M  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       02 12 51       

9)   PARDOSSI LUCA          2004 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           02 19 92       

10)  BETTI MATTEO           2003 M  NUOTO UISP 2003           02 21 81       

11)  MARMUGI GIONATA        2004 M  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 02 22 28       

nc   PAOLETTI ETTORE        2003 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   ANCONA GIADA VALERIA   2001 F  RARI NANTES MASSA         04 20 16       

2)   SBARAGLI AZZURRA       2003 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        04 26 98       

3)   CENCI MATILDE          2001 F  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 04 28 49       

4)   CAMICIOTTOLI GIORGIA   2003 F  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        04 31 90       

5)   TALANTI LUCREZIA       2002 F  H SPORT                   04 35 22       

6)   DI MARCO SARA          2000 F  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      04 36 85       

7)   GABRIELLI REBECCA      2005 F  RARI NANTES MASSA         04 38 94       

8)   DI MARCO GIULIA        2003 F  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      04 40 22       

9)   CASINI MATILDE         2005 F  H SPORT                   04 41 91       

10)  PROIETTI ANNA          2005 F  SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO   04 44 36       

11)  BERTONCINI LARA        2005 F  NUOTO VALDINIEVOLE        04 48 87       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   GIANNI ALESSIO         2002 M  TEAM NUOTO TOSCANA EMPOLI 03 55 88       

2)   MENGONI FILIPPO        1998 M  ESSECI NUOTO              03 57 99       

3)   CASALI MATTEO          1998 M  CIRCOLO NUOTO LUCCA       03 58 42       

4)   MAGNOLFI MATTEO        2001 M  NUOTATORI PISTOIESI       04 03 29       

5)   SCANTAMBURLO GABI      1998 M  FLORENTIANUOTOCLUB        04 04 29       

6)   DONATO VINCENZO        2000 M  H SPORT                   04 05 55       

7)   LUNARDELLI MARCO       2001 M  TIRRENICA NUOTO           04 05 72       

8)   ROSINI ANDREA          2001 M  H SPORT                   04 12 94       

9)   ABBA MATTEO            2004 M  RARI NANTES MASSA         04 24 31       

10)  DE MAIO DANIELE        2004 M  G. SPORT VILLAGE SSD      04 27 03       



11)  PETRUZZI TOMMASO       2004 M  COGIS NUOTO PISTOIA       04 28 77       

 

 

 


